# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7556195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AVINASH SHARMA	10/23/2021
P J NARAYANAN	10/23/2021
SAGAR SAI JINKA	10/23/2021
TEJA SAI DHONDU	10/23/2021
ROHAN CHACKO	10/23/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, HYDERABAD	
Street Address:	GACHIBOWLI	
City:	HYDERABAD, TELANGANA	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	500032	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17528218

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ronhaner@gmail.com

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 4:

RONALD LAMBERT HANER

921 SAINT CLAIR AVENUE

ERIE, PENNSYLVANIA 16505

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MY269039US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD LAMBERT HANER	
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald Lambert Haner/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2022	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=MY269039US\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=MY269039US\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

 $source = MY269039US\_ASSIGNMENT\#page 3.tif$ 

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT APPLICATION

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged 1. Avinash Sharma residing Prof. CR

Rao Road, IIIT campus, Gachibowli, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500032, India, Indian National, 2. P J

Narayanan residing at Prof. CR Rao Road, IIIT campus, Gachibowli, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500032,

India, Indian National 3. Sagar Sai Jinka residing Prof. CR Rao Road, IIIT campus, Gachibowli,

Hyderabad, Telangana - 500032, India, Indian National, 4. Teja Sai Dhondu residing at Prof. CR Rao

Road, IIIT campus, Gachibowli, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500032, India, Indian National and 5. Rohan

Chacko residing at Prof. CR Rao Road, IIIT campus, Gachibowli, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500032, India,

Indian National [hereinafter Assignors]

The inventors of the US Application titled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY

RECONSTRUCTING 3D MODEL OF AN OBJECT USING MACHINE LEARNING MODEL" [the

application] hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the applicant of the patent, International

Institute of Information Technology, Hyderabad having its registered office Gachibowli, Hyderabad,

Telangana - 500032, India [hereinafter Assignee]

Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the above invention and the patent for the entire term of the

Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions

that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute

applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this

Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as

it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agree to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and

prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all related

papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as

Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and

registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 23-October-2021

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
1. Avinash Sharma Signature:	International Institute of Information Technology, Hyderabad,
2. P J Narayanan	Name: C.V. Jawahar
Signature:	rano. O.V. dawana
3. Sagar Sai Jinka	
	Title &Seal: Dean, International Institute of Information Technology, Hyderabad.
Signature:	
4. Teja Sai Dhondu	
Signature:	
5. Rohan Chacko	